Luzerne, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

By virtue of writ of execution issued by plaintiff : M&T Bank

To case number: 202500848

BEGINNING at a point marked by a pipe in the easterly side of Main Road, formerly known as the Wilkes Barre and 

Hazelton Turnpike, said point being four hundred twenty-five (425) feet on a course of south twenty-nine (29 degrees) 

degrees thirty (30’) minutes west from the southerly line of Chestnut Street as its intersection with Main Road, said 

point also being in the southwest corner of lands now or formerly of Joseph J.